505310244 02/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5357024

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ZHELAN XIE				01/28/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:	SHENZHEN GENESIS LIGHTING CO., LTD.				
Street Address:		#7 FLOOR #3 BUILDING TANTOUYUHENG INDUSTRIAL PARK, SONGGANG TOWN BAO'AN DISTRICT			
City:	SHENZ	SHENZHEN			
State/Country:	CHINA				
	EPS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		14433459			
		o the e-mail address first; if th		sful. it will be sent	
•	•	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will	ll be sent via L		
Phone:	•	909-284-1648		IS Mail.	
•			ng@jumpy-ip.co	IS Mail.	
Phone: Email:	me:	909-284-1648 pair@jumpy-ip.com,nancy-zhen	ng@jumpy-ip.co	IS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	me:	909-284-1648 pair@jumpy-ip.com,nancy-zhen CHEW PATENTS GROUP (BA 28039 SCOTT RD SUITE D - 180	ng@jumpy-ip.cc IRUI)	IS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	me:	909-284-1648 pair@jumpy-ip.com,nancy-zhen CHEW PATENTS GROUP (BA 28039 SCOTT RD	ng@jumpy-ip.cc IRUI)	IS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	me:	909-284-1648 pair@jumpy-ip.com,nancy-zhen CHEW PATENTS GROUP (BA 28039 SCOTT RD SUITE D - 180 MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 9256	ng@jumpy-ip.cc IRUI)	IS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	me: T NUMBER:	909-284-1648 pair@jumpy-ip.com,nancy-zhen CHEW PATENTS GROUP (BA 28039 SCOTT RD SUITE D - 180 MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 9256	ng@jumpy-ip.cc IRUI)	IS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	me: T NUMBER:	909-284-1648 pair@jumpy-ip.com,nancy-zhen CHEW PATENTS GROUP (BA 28039 SCOTT RD SUITE D - 180 MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 9256 1126-0001	ng@jumpy-ip.cc IRUI)	IS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKE	me: T NUMBER:	909-284-1648 pair@jumpy-ip.com,nancy-zhen CHEW PATENTS GROUP (BA 28039 SCOTT RD SUITE D - 180 MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 9256 1126-0001 RAYMOND J. CHEW	ng@jumpy-ip.cc IRUI)	IS Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

I/We. Zhelan XIE, whose residence and post office address is as stated below next to my/our name, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

	ELECTRIC HEATING PAD FOR WATER HEATE (a PCT/CN2014/095959 to enter US national stag	
S for which	ch an application for a United States Patent was filed on	04/03/2015
Serial No.	14433459	

 \mathbf{X} for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 28 January, 2019

and

Whereas, Shenzhen Genesis Lighting Co., Ltd., a corporation of China herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is #7 Floor #3 Building Tantouyuheng Industrial Park, Songgang Town Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong China 518105 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We/I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Executed on 28 January, 2019

Frank Pre.

Name: Zhelan XIE Address: Room 2104, East Kafunuo, No. 12069 Shennan Road, Nanshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China